Department for Child Protection Round/Drop Listing A -Z

Name

Aboriginal Scholarship Program (DCP)
Aboriginal Services & Programs (DCP)

Accounts (DCP)
Adoptions (DCP)

Assistant Director, Office of the Chief Exe

Briefing Unit (DCP)

Business & Data Warehouse (DCP)
Business Services (DCP)

C3MS Management (DCP)

Care Concern Management Unit (DCP)
Carer Approval & Review Unit (DCP)
Carer Payments (DCP)

Central Complaints Unit (DCP)

Child Protection Reform Implementation T
Community Residential Care - Central (D
Contract Services (DCP)

Courts Services & Liaison (DCP)

Dame Roma Mitchell Trust Fund for Childr
Director, Office of the Chief Executive (DC
Emergency Care (DCP)

Executive Services (DCP)

Far North / West Support (DCP)

Foster Care Services (DCP)

Health & Safety (DCP)

Human Resources (DCP)

IT Services (DCP)

Legal Services (DCP)

Long Term Guardianship (DCP)

Media & Communications (DCP)
Multicultural Community Engagement Tea
Nation Building - Metro 2 Bed (DCP)
Nation Building Houses (DCP)

Office of the Chief Executive (DCP)

Office of the Deputy Chief Executive (DCP
OOHC Contract Reform (DCP)

Thursday, 27 February 2025

Courier
R11/81

R11/81
R11/68
R11/74
R11/81
R11/81
R11/75
R11/68
R11/75
R11/70
R11/74
R11/68
R11/81
R11/81
R11/74
R11/68
R11/68A
R11/68
R11/81
R11/74
R11/81
R11/73
R11/74
R11/68A
R11/68A
R11/75
R11/68A
R11/74
R11/81
R11/74
R11/74
R11/74
R11/81
R11/81
R11/74

Pre-Address
Level 1 East

Level 1 East
Level 2 East
Level 3
Level 1 East
Level 1 East
Level 4
Level 2 East
Level 4
Level 2 East
Level 3
Level 2 East
Level 1 East
Level 1 East
Level 3
Level 2 East
Level 2 West
Level 2 East
Level 1 East
Level 3
Level 1 East
Ground Floor East
Level 3
Level 2 West
Level 2 West
Level 4
Level 2 West
Level 3
Level 1 East
Level 3
Level 3
Level 3
Level 1 East
Level 1 East

Level 3

Address
31 Flinders Street

31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street
31 Flinders Street

31 Flinders Street
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Name Courier Pre-Address Address

Out of Home Care (DCP) R11/74 Level 3 31 Flinders Street
Performance Reporting & Evaluation (DC R11/81 Level 1 East 31 Flinders Street
Placement Services (DCP) R11/74 Level 3 31 Flinders Street
Post Care Services (DCP) R11/74 Level 3 31 Flinders Street
Practice Audit (DCP) R11/81 Level 1 East 31 Flinders Street
Procurement & Contracting (DCP) R11/68 Level 2 East 31 Flinders Street
Property Services (DCP) R11/68 Level 2 East 31 Flinders Street
Quality & Practice (DCP) R11/81 Level 1 East 31 Flinders Street
Records Management (DCP) R11/75 Level 4 31 Flinders Street
Registration & Contract Services (DCP)  R11/75 Level 4 31 Flinders Street
Residential Care - Directorate Support (D R11/74 Level 3 31 Flinders Street
Residential Care Workforce Assessment ( R11/68A Level 2 West 31 Flinders Street
Security (DCP) R11/68 Level 2 East 31 Flinders Street
Stability & Post Care Services (DCP) R11/74 Level 3 31 Flinders Street
Statewide Aboriginal Network (DCP) R11/81 Level 1 East 31 Flinders Street
Strategy & Performance (DCP) R11/81 Level 1 East 31 Flinders Street
Transitional Accom - High Needs (DCP) R11/74 Level 3 31 Flinders Street
Transitional Accomodation (DCP) R11/74 Level 3 31 Flinders Street
Volunteer Program (DCP) R11/74 Level 3 31 Flinders Street

Thursday, 27 February 2025
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