Department for Child Protection Round/Drop Listing

Name	Courier	Pre-Address	Address
Aboriginal Scholarship Program (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Aboriginal Services & Programs (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Accounts (DCP)	R11/68	Level 2 East	31 Flinders Street
Adoptions (DCP)	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Assistant Director, Office of the CE (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Briefing Unit (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Business & Data Warehouse (DCP)	R11/75	Level 4	31 Flinders Street
Business Services (DCP)	R11/68	Level 2 East	31 Flinders Street
C3MS Management (DCP)	R11/75	Level 4	31 Flinders Street
Care Concern Management Unit (DCP)	R11/70	Level 2 East	31 Flinders Street
Carer Approval & Review Unit (DCP)	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Carer Payments (DCP)	R11/68	Level 2 East	31 Flinders Street
Central Complaints Unit (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Child Protection Reform Implementation T	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Community Residential Care - Central (D	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Contract Services (DCP)	R11/68	Level 2 East	31 Flinders Street
Courts Services & Liaison (DCP)	R11/68A	Level 2 West	31 Flinders Street
Director, Office of the Chief Executive (DC	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Emergency Care (DCP)	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Executive Services (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Far North / West Support (DCP)	R11/73	Ground Floor East	31 Flinders Street
Foster Care Services (DCP)	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Health & Safety (DCP)	R11/68A	Level 2 West	31 Flinders Street
Human Resources (DCP)	R11/68A	Level 2 West	31 Flinders Street
IT Services (DCP)	R11/75	Level 4	31 Flinders Street
Legal Services (DCP)	R11/68A	Level 2 West	31 Flinders Street
Media & Communications (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Multicultural Community Engagement Tea	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Nation Building - Metro 2 Bed (DCP)	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Nation Building Houses (DCP)	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Office of the Chief Executive (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Office of the Deputy Chief Executive (DCP	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
OOHC Contract Reform (DCP)	R11/68	Level 2 East	31 Flinders Street
Performance Reporting & Evaluation (DC	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Placement Services (DCP)	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street

Name	Courier	Pre-Address	Address
Practice Audit (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Procurement & Contracting (DCP)	R11/68	Level 2 East	31 Flinders Street
Property Services (DCP)	R11/68	Level 2 East	31 Flinders Street
Quality & Practice (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Records Management (DCP)	R11/75	Level 4	31 Flinders Street
Registration & Contract Services (DCP)	R11/75	Level 4	31 Flinders Street
Residential Care Directorate Support (DC	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Residential Care Workforce Assessment (R11/68A	Level 2 West	31 Flinders Street
Statewide Aboriginal Network (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Strategy & Performance (DCP)	R11/81	Level 1 East	31 Flinders Street
Transitional Accom - High Needs (DCP)	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Transitional Accomodation (DCP)	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street
Volunteer Program (DCP)	R11/74	Level 3	31 Flinders Street